

Morena, Bay Park, and Clairemont

Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes Construction Alert

January 19, 2024

To learn more about projects in the Morena/Bay Park/Clairemont neighborhood, visit <u>morena.purewatersd.org</u>, call the project hotline at 833-MOR-PWSD (833-667-7973) or email <u>purewatersd@sandiego.gov</u>.

Para informes en español, por favor comuníquese al 833-MOR-PWSD (833-667-7973).

Second Crew to Begin Working on Clairemont Dr.

Starting the week of January 22, crews on the Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes Project will install a new traffic control alignment and have a second crew begin working on Clairemont Dr. Having two crews will help to expedite the work and allow it to progress efficiently. Outlined below are the two different work zones, details about the work and an estimated schedule.

Clairemont Dr. & Dakota Dr.: Working at the Clairemont Dr. and Dakota Dr. intersection to install a 30-inch pipeline in the roadway, headed north on Clairemont Dr. (graphic below). A detour will be in effect for eastbound Dakota Dr., residents are advised to use Ute Dr. or Knapp St. and Waco St. to access Dakota Dr. Work within the intersection is expected to last approximately 3 weeks.



Erie St. and Burgener St.: Working between Erie St. and Burgener St. in two phases to install pipeline in the roadway, headed east/northeast on Clairemont Dr. During the first phase (first graphic below) work will be focused between Erie St. and Galveston St. installing the 30-inch pipeline. During the second phase (second graphic below) work will be focused between Hartford St. and Burgener St. installing both the 48-inch and 30-inch pipeline. During the second phase, a detour will be in effect for Fairfield St., residents are advised to use Burgener St. and Field St. to access Fairfield St. Work between Erie St. and Burgener St. will last approximately 6 weeks.





Traffic control (concrete barriers, cones and signage) will be set up in the roadway to give crews a safe space to work. For the safety of the community and construction crews, please follow all posted signage and crew member directions. Day work hours to excavate and install pipeline will be from 7 a.m. to 4 p.m., night and afternoon work hours to weld the pipeline will be from 4 p.m. to midnight.

Visit the project website for more information



To forward this e-blast, forward this link.

Safety of the construction crews and community is our top priority. Please slow down near work sites and follow pedestrian instructions.

About Pure Water San Diego

Pure Water San Diego is the City of San Diego's phased, multi-year program that will provide nearly half of San Diego's water supply locally by 2035. Pure Water San Diego will use proven water purification technology to clean recycled water to produce safe, high-quality drinking water. The Program offers a cost-effective investment for San Diego's water needs and will provide a reliable, sustainable water supply.

Phase 1 includes several projects that will clean recycled water to produce 30 million gallons per day (mgd) of high-quality purified water, reducing the City of San Diego's dependence on imported water.

Quick Links

Pure Water San Diego

City of San Diego

Sign up for emails

Show your support

purewatersd@sandiego.gov

STAY CONNECTED



Funding for the Morena Conveyance South & Middle and Conveyance Bike Lanes project has been provided in full or in part by Proposition 68, through an agreement with the State Water Descurres Control Roard City of San Diego | Public Utilities Department | 9192 Topaz Way, San Diego, CA 92123

City of San Diego | 9192 Topaz Way, San Diego, CA 92123

<u>Unsubscribe sbowles@sandiego.gov</u> <u>Update Profile</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u> Sent by purewatersd@sandiego.gov powered by



iny email marketing for mee today: